: ORDINANCE NO.

8182-5

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING :
THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the budget for the fiscal year commencing
July 1, 1981, and ending June 30,’1982, has been duly adopted
according to law and ordinance; and |

WHEREAS,vit is necessary to amend said budget to provide

‘for‘expenditure of certain budgeted fundé for the specific

purposes hereinéfter set forth; and
| WHEREAS, funds are available for such purposes; and
WHEREAS, the amendments set forth herein are not such
revisiohs as can be made by the Bﬁdget birector under Section 6
of the séid Ordinance:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED.BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF

- THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

Section i. That the Annual Budget Ordinance for the
fiscal Year 1981-1982, heretofore adopted by this Council be and

the same is hereby amended as follows:

Public Works Reorganization - See Attached

Section 2. This Amending Ordinance shall be effective

immediately upon passage and approval, and shall not be published.



¢ | -2-

Section 3. This Ordinance is hereby passed by the
affirmative vote of two-thirds of the members of the corporate

"

authorities then holding office, the "ayes" and "nays" being

called at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 34&

day of (ectrocadt , 198/ .
()

u*’ %&‘r?‘“.

PASSED by the City Council this 394 dfayl xof/
Oivigeeat , 198( . e,

Ruth S. Brookeris, ,Ca.ty CJEefk
ATRER S Y

R

APPROVED by the Mayor this /Z}/ day of %@;‘/Aﬁ

195 . ) - | | _“’/

Ot 7 2ndlht

/f/f/}?%f T/Marklanﬂ Mayor {



THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN

 ORDINANCE NO.  8182-5  AND IS INCORPORATED
THEREIN BY REFERENCE.
(et

" Ruth 5. B

o~




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT °
BUDGET ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

TO: N09-2-1100-1100 (Parking System Supervisor)*
N09-  Fund Balance (increase)

FROM:.NO9—2-1100—1104 (Meter Maintenance Person (2)

TO: N09- Police Operation

FROM: N(Q9- Fund Balance

TO:  060-3-1100-1100 (Building Manager) *

FROM: 009-  Fund Balance (Geheral Fund)

*Change to this new description

$ 6,828
$ 8,196

$15,024

$ 6,828

§ 6,828

$ 6,828

$ 6,828



